



PDS

Global | Collaborative | Digital | Ethical

PDSL/SE/2022-23/181

November 4, 2022

Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1 Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai -400 051 Scrip Symbol: PDSL	Corporate Relationship Department BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001 Scrip Code: 538730
---	--

Re: ISIN - INE111Q01021

Sub: Submission of Clipping of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2022, published in Newspaper(s) under Regulation 47(1)(b) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

In terms of Regulation 47(1)(b) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, the Financial Results of the Company have to be published in at least one English language Daily Newspaper and in one Daily Newspaper published in the language of the region, where the registered office of the listed entity is situated within 48 hours of conclusion of the Board Meeting.

Accordingly, please find enclosed herewith the clippings of the extract of Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022, published in the following newspapers today, i.e., November 4, 2022 -

- i. Economic Times (All India Edition);
- ii. Business Standard (All India Edition); and
- iii. Mumbai Lakshadeep (Mumbai Edition)

We request you to kindly take the above information on record for the purpose of dissemination to the shareholders.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
for PDS Limited
(Erstwhile PDS Multinational Fashions Limited)

ABHISHEKH KANOI
KH KANOI

Digitally signed by
ABHISHEKH KANOI
Date: 2022.11.04
10:53:30 +05'30'

Abhishekh Kanoi
Head of Legal & Company Secretary
ICSI Membership No.: F-9530

Encl.: a/a

PDS Limited

(Erstwhile PDS Multinational Fashions Limited)

Registered & Corporate Office: Unit No. 971, Solitaire Corporate Park, Andheri Ghatkopar Link Road,
Andheri East, Mumbai 400093, Maharashtra, India. ☎ +91 2241441100

CIN: L18101MH2011PLC388088



www.pdsmultinational.com



info@pdsmultinational.com

TAMING FOOD INFLATION GETS TOUGHER

Prices of Kitchen Staples Shoot Up Post Festive Season

Sutanuka Ghosal & Jayashree Bhosale

Kolkata | Pune: Prices of kitchen essentials like wheat, rice and cooking oils have gone up after Diwali. Even milk prices are expected to remain firm in the second half of FY22. This will be added worries for the government trying to put a lid on food inflation.

While wheat prices have gone up by up to 7% as the speculators are at play, rice prices have gone up by up to 7% after government allowed export of 6 lakh tonnes of paddy to Nepal. Also, there is a shortage in supply of 1121 variety of basmati rice, which is used in biryani, in the market pushing up prices of all types of basmati.

Prices of edible oils, which is the main medium of cooking in Indian households, too have gone up by up to 8% after Diwali as international prices have started moving northwards.

A price surge in wheat has made eating rotli, paratha, puri, upma, bread, pizza or noodles even more expensive in the past month as prices of atta and other wheat products have sharply moved up.

"Wheat prices in Delhi have moved up by 8% in October, while the increase in consumer end prices is even higher. Every year during winter season, demand for atta goes up as people eat more due to good appetite and the marriage season," said Navneet Chitlangia, wheat processor from Rajasthan. In the past three weeks prices have increased 4% in different parts of the country.



rent states.

Non-basmati rice, which is main staple in most Indian households across the country, saw price increase of 3-4% in last two days after government allowed exports of 6 lakh metric tonnes of paddy to Nepal, said Suraj Agarwal, CEO of Rice Villa. He added that basmati rice prices too have shot up after Diwali as the supply of 1121 variety of basmati rice is lower.

"This has pushed up prices of all kinds of basmati rice," Agarwal added.

The availability of rice this year will be less as kharif rice production is estimated to be at 104.99 million tonnes during the current season in wake of uneven monsoon, which is 6% lower than the production of 111.76 million tonnes in the last season.

Cooking oil prices, which had bottomed out in September, giving some relief to the consumer, is again moving upwards.

'Govt Mapping Laboratories to Plug Critical Gaps'

Press Trust of India

New Delhi: The government is mapping all laboratories in the country in a bid to plug the critical gaps and modernise them to make India a quality-conscious country. Food and Consumer Affairs Minister Piyush Goyal said on Thursday.

Addressing a day-long seminar on 'Emerging global trends in laboratories for self-reliant India', Goyal said: "Unless we're leaders in quality, we will not be able to become a developed nation and leverage the fruits of international engagement that we are trying to expand."

The theme is right to engage with the private sector, he said.

SC Status Quo on Move to Allow GM Mustard Sowing

Our Bureau

New Delhi: The Supreme Court on Thursday ordered status quo on the government move to allow cultivation of genetically modified (GM) mustard in the country, barring its planting until the top court completes hearing a plea opposing the decision.

This comes days after the country's regulator of genetically modified plants and food products approved 'environmental release' of Dhara Mustard Hybrid-10 (DMH-10), a genetically-engineered variant of mustard developed by Genentec Genetic Manipulation of Crop Plants at Delhi University.

A bench of the Supreme Court has scheduled the next hearing in the matter for November 10.

Aruna Rodrigues, lead petitioner for the case, argued that GM mustard is an herbicide tolerant crop that can cause serious effects on human health and will also contaminate normal mustard.

Scant Funds for Poor Developing Nations' Climate Change Efforts: UN

Urmil Goswami
@timesgroup.com

New Delhi: The impact of climate change — heatwaves, floods, droughts — is becoming more frequent and intense, yet poor developing countries on the frontlines with the least capacity to adapt receive the least amount of support, the United Nations has said.

By 2030, developing countries will need anywhere between \$100 billion and \$340 billion a year to adapt to the impacts of a warming planet but financial flows to support adaptation efforts of these countries are nowhere near what is required, the 2022 edition of the UN Environment Programme Adaptation Gap Report has said.

In 2020, rich countries provided only \$20 billion in adaptation finance to poor developing countries, it said.

Even when developing countries have drawn up clear plans for adapting to the impacts of climate change, the funding required to act on these plans is not available, the report said.

Rwanda, for example, developed its Strategic Plan for Climate Resilience in 2017. The plan identified four programmes requiring a total investment of \$34 million. Yet, till date, little of the required funding has materialised.

Adaptation remains underfunded even though it remains the overriding need of many developed countries. Nearly 84% of 197 countries that are signatories to the UN Framework Convention on Climate Change have adaptation plans, strategies, laws and policies in place. A third of these countries have set quantified and time-bound targets.

With COP27 Egypt just days away, UN secretary general Antonio Guterres has called on countries to turn the tide.

"Adaptation must be treated with a seriousness that reflects the equal worth of all members of the human family," he said. "It's time for a global climate adaptation overhaul that puts aside excuses and picks up the toolbox to fix the problems."

The gap report demonstrates global efforts in adaptation planning, financing and implementation are not keeping pace with the growing risks.

Annual adaptation needs, according to the 2022 report, are expected to increase to between \$315 billion and \$565 billion by 2050.

At Glasgow, rich industrialised countries had committed to double financial flows for adaptation.

ajanta pharma limited

Regd. Office: 'Ajanta House', Charkop, Kandivli (W), Mumbai-67,
Phone - +91-22-66061000, Fax - +91-22-66061200
CIN - L24230MH1979PLC022059
Email - info@ajantapharma.com, Website - www.ajantapharma.com

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2022

Particulars	₹ In Crore			
	Quarter ended 30-Sep-22	Half year ended 30-Sep-22	Quarter ended 30-Sep-21	Year ended 31-Mar-22
1 Total Income from Operations	938.10	1,899.03	884.80	3,340.99
2 Net Profit for the period before tax (before exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	203.00	424.86	260.42	909.48
3 Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	203.00	424.86	260.42	909.48
4 Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	156.60	331.22	195.94	712.68
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	158.57	338.49	191.69	704.71
6 Equity Share Capital	25.71	25.71	17.39	17.17
7 Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in audited balance sheet				3,247.17
8 Earnings Per Share (FV of ₹ 2/- each)				
(a) Basic - in ₹	12.22	25.85	15.10	54.97
(b) Diluted - in ₹	12.22	25.85	15.10	54.96

Key Information on Standalone Financial Results :

Particulars	₹ In Crore			
	Quarter ended 30-Sep-22	Half year ended 30-Sep-22	Quarter ended 30-Sep-21	Year ended 31-Mar-22
Total Income from Operations	837.23	1,687.52	823.71	3,140.64
Profit Before Tax	206.59	396.94	254.79	900.54
Profit After Tax	167.18	317.55	196.85	719.86
Total Comprehensive Income	166.49	316.96	196.54	720.22

Notes:

- The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 3 November 2022.
- Board of Directors have approved payment of interim dividend on 3 November 2022 of ₹ 7 per equity share of face value of ₹ 2 each.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2022 are available on stock exchange websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.ajantapharma.com.

By order of the Board
For Ajanta Pharma Ltd.

Sd/
Yogesh M. Agrawal
Managing Director

Mumbai, 3 November 2022

Mahindra FESPACES

Mahindra Lifespace Developers Limited (Consolidated)

CIN - L45200MH1999PLC118949 Tel.: 022-67478600

Website: www.mahindralifespaces.com

Registered Office - Mahindra Towers, 5th Floor, Worli, Mumbai - 400018

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results For The Quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2022

Sr. No.	Particulars	(Rs. In Lakhs)		
		Quarter Ended 30.09.2022 Unaudited	Half Year Ended 30.09.2022 Unaudited	Quarter Ended 30.09.2021 Unaudited
1	Total Income (Including Other Income)	7,382	19,116	6,570
2	(Loss) / Profit For The Period (Before Tax and Exceptional Items)	(4,105)	(5,443)	1,219
3	(Loss) / Profit For The Period Before Tax (After Exceptional Items)	(4,105)	(2,061)	1,219
4	Share in Profit of Joint Venture and Associates	2,680	8,962	1,174
5	(Loss) / Profit For The Period Before Tax (After Exceptional Items and after Profit of Joint Venture and Associates)	(1,425)	6,901	2,393
6	(Loss) / Profit For The Period After Tax (After Exceptional Items and after Profit of Joint Venture and Associates)	(751)	6,819	1,323
7	Total Comprehensive (Loss) / Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(751)	6,819	1,323
8	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	15,458	15,458	15,418
9	Earning Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) *			
	1. Basic Earnings per Share (Rs.)	(0.50)	4.38	0.86
	2. Diluted Earnings per Share (Rs.)	(0.50)	4.35	0.85

* Basic and Diluted EPS for all periods, are not annualised.

Notes:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Parent Company at their meeting held on 03rd November, 2022. The unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2022 have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors, Deloitte Haskins & Sells LLP, who have expressed an unmodified opinion.

2. Key Numbers of Standalone Financials Results:-

Particulars	(Rs. In Lakhs)		
	Quarter Ended 30.09.2022 Unaudited	Half Year Ended 30.09.2022 Unaudited	Quarter Ended 30.09.2021 Unaudited
Total Income (Including Other Income)	5,172	12,389	3,293
(Loss) / Profit Before Tax after Exceptional Items	(2,723)	5,627	(520)
(Loss) / Profit after Tax	(1,999)	5,664	(430)

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.mahindralifespaces.com.

For and on behalf of the Board

Arvind Subramanian

Managing Director

DIN: 02551935

Place: Mumbai

Dated : 03rd November, 2022

PDS Limited

(erstwhile PDS Multinational Fashions Limited)



Note: ROCE based on Net Capital Employed, EBIT includes other income emanating from capital employed. Normalised PBT is adjusted for gain from sale of real estate, ESOP cost, new business, EPS mentioned in Basic EPS.

Extract of Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022

Sr. No.	Particulars	(All amounts in ₹ lakhs, unless otherwise stated)					
		Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended	
		30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	292,122.22	234,037.49	219,488.85	526,159.71	382,110.09	852,821.38
2	Other income	3,941.95	268.22	1,093.49	4,210.17	5,957.72	8,602.74
3	Total income	296,064.17	234,305.71	220,582.34	530,369.88	388,067.81	861,424.12
4	Total operating expense	289,646.39	229,527.87	213,660.31	713,748.26	378,889.00	800,358.86
5	Earnings before interest and tax	13,839.43	5,704.33	7,849.49	19,547.76	14,204.81	33,867.40
6	Net profit for the period year (before tax and exceptional items)	12,417.78	4,777.84	7,122.03	17,195.62	13,218.81	31,065.66
7	Net profit for the period year before tax (after exceptional items and share of loss from associates and joint ventures)	12,425.83	4,729.65	7,090.00	17,155.48	13,268.53	31,007.80
8	Net profit for the period year after tax (after exceptional items and share of loss from associates and joint ventures)	11,328.73	4,417.89	6,682.86	15,746.62	12,592.97	29,282.09
9	Total comprehensive income for the period year (comprising profit (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	10,427.42	5,985.57	6,095.49	16,412.99	13,548.46	32,630.71
10	Paid up equity share capital (face value of ₹ 2 each)	2607.95*	2609.25*	2604.45*	2607.95*	2604.45*	2,604.28
11	Other Equity						84,631.94
12	Earnings (Loss) per share (in ₹) (face value of ₹ 2 each) - (not annualised)						
	Basic	7.19	2.84	3.97	10.03	8.10	19.68
	Diluted	7.05	2.78	3.93	9.84	8.04	18.86

* Net of issue of fresh capital & Treasury shares 86,225 (as at 30 September 2021 - 11,225)

- The Financial Results of the Company/Group for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2022, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 02 November 2022 and have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors.
- The financial performance of the company on standalone basis for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2022 are (₹ in lakhs):

Particulars	(₹ in lakhs)					
	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended	
	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
Turnover	9,748.25	4,049.59	3,436.81	13,797.84	4,795.78	11,582.72
Profit before tax	531.01	551.25	545.45	1,082.26	697.20	7,016.28
Profit After tax	400.26	416.16	416.82	816.42	530.61	6,678.86
Total comprehensive income	394.74	413.97	540.60	808.71	654.39	6,695.43

- The above is an extract of detailed format of financial results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the Unaudited financial results of the Group and the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2022 are available on the Company's website (www.pdsinternational.com) and on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
PDS Limited
(erstwhile PDS Multinational Fashions Limited)

Place : Mumbai

Date : 2-Nov-2022

CIN: L18101MH2011PLC388088

Registered Office: Unit No. 971, Solitaire Corporate Park, Andheri Ghatkopar Link Road, Andheri East,

Mumbai-400023, Maharashtra (India) | Tel: +91 022 65653000 | +91 22 41441100;

Email: investors@pdsindia.com, Website: www.pdsinternational.com

(Deepak Seth)

Chairman

DIN: 00003021

#BSMorningShow



Infocus

Why can't Punjab put out stubble fires if Haryana can?



Q&A

What does Nobel laureate Douglas Diamond think of dominance of PSBs?



Market Insight

Is geopolitics a bigger worry for markets than rate hikes?

Get the answers in today's episode



Visit mybs.in/MorningShow or scan this code to watch.

bsindia bsindia

business-standard.com

5paisa.com presents **Business Standard MORNING SHOW** Mon - Fri | 8am

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

ador ADOR FONTECH LIMITED
 Bhawanji W. Hasani Road Bangalore-560 042
 CIN: L31909KA1974PLC020010 T: 080 25596045
 E: investor.service@adorfon.com www.adorfon.com

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone (₹ in lakhs)						Consolidated (₹ in lakhs)					
		Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended	
		30.09.22	30.06.22	30.09.21	30.06.21	31.03.22	30.09.21	30.06.21	30.09.21	30.06.21	30.09.21	30.06.21	31.03.22
1	Total income from operations (net)	5164	4982	5344	10146	10760	21040	5038	5072	5486	10380	10667	21405
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and extraordinary items)	726	717	849	1443	1705	3505	562	536	759	1096	1491	2966
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	726	717	849	1443	1705	3505	562	536	759	1096	1491	2966
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	482	506	575	988	1204	2544	318	325	465	643	1110	2159
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	483	513	587	996	1349	2563	319	327	497	651	1133	2138
6	Equity share capital	700	700	700	700	700	700	700	700	700	700	700	700
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						19270						11581
8	Earnings per share (₹)												
	Basic	1.4	1.4	1.6	2.8	3.8	7.3	0.9	0.9	1.4	1.8	3.2	6.1
	Diluted	1.4	1.4	1.6	2.8	3.8	7.3	0.9	0.9	1.4	1.8	3.2	6.1

Notes:
 (i) The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the website of the Bombay Stock Exchange - www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website - www.adorfon.com.
 (ii) These statements have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind-AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
 (iii) The consolidated financial results comprise Ador Fotech Limited and its wholly owned subsidiary - 3D Future Technologies Private Limited.
 (iv) In terms of para 12 of Ind-AS-108, the Company views its business operations in a holistic manner and hence segment reporting is not applicable w.r.t. Standalone Financial Statements. However, the nature of business of the Holding and Subsidiary being distinct, aggregation in terms of Consolidated Financial Statements have been reported as part of Segment Reporting.
 (v) Reorganising of data has been done to facilitate comparison.
 (vi) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 3, 2022.
 (vii) The Statutory Auditors have carried out Limited Review of the financial statements for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022.
 Bengaluru Nov 03, 2022
For Ador Fotech Limited
 A T Malakar
 Chairman

BEFORE THE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL, MUMBAI BENCH, MUMBAI COMPANY SCHEME APPLICATION NO. 200 OF 2022

In the matter of Sections 230 to 232 read with other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 AND In the matter of Composite Scheme of Amalgamation AMONG HDFC Investments Limited ("Transferor Company No. 1") AND HDFC Holdings Limited ("Transferor Company No. 2") AND Housing Development Finance Corporation Limited ("Transferee Company"/ "Amalgamating Company") AND HDFC Bank Limited ("Amalgamated Company") AND their respective shareholders and creditors

HOUSING DEVELOPMENT FINANCE CORPORATION LIMITED, a company incorporated under the provisions of the Companies Act, 1956 and having its registered office at Ramon House, H. T. Parekh Marg, 169, Backbay Reclamation, Churchgate, Mumbai - 400 020, Maharashtra, India, Applicant Company No. 3/ Transferee Company/Amalgamating Company CIN: L7100MH1977PLC019916.

NOTICE AND ADVERTISEMENT OF NOTICE OF THE MEETING OF EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS (WHICH INCLUDES PUBLIC SHAREHOLDERS)

NOTICE is hereby given that by an order dated October 14, 2022 ("Order"), the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench, Mumbai ("NCLT") has directed convening of a meeting of the equity shareholders (which includes public shareholders) of Housing Development Finance Corporation Limited (hereinafter referred to as the "Transferee Company"/"Amalgamating Company") for the purpose of considering, and if thought fit, approving the arrangement embodied in the Composite Scheme of Amalgamation among HDFC Investments Limited and HDFC Holdings Limited and the Transferee Company/Amalgamating Company and HDFC Bank Limited and their respective shareholders and creditors ("Scheme") pursuant to the provisions of Sections 230-232 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("Companies Act") and other applicable provisions thereof and applicable laws thereunder.

Pursuant to the Order, the Transferee Company/Amalgamating Company has already published the Notice of a Meeting of its equity shareholders in this edition of Newspaper on October 22, 2022 and October 29, 2022. Further, the same Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the equity shareholders (which includes public shareholders) of the Transferee Company/Amalgamating Company will be held on Friday, November 25, 2022 at 11:00 a.m. through two-way Video Conference ("VC") (hereinafter referred to as the "Meeting") in compliance with the applicable laws including circulars issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA Circulars") from time to time and the said equity shareholders are requested to attend the Meeting.

The Transferee Company/Amalgamating Company has completed the dispatch of the Notice of the Meeting dated October 17, 2022; the explanatory statement as required under Sections 230(3), 232(1) and (2) and 102 of the Companies Act read with Rule 6 of the Companies (Compromises, Arrangements and Amalgamations) Rules, 2016; and the annexures to the explanatory statement (collectively referred to as "Particulars") on October 21, 2022 to all the equity shareholders whose names appear in the register of members/list of beneficial owners on Friday, September 30, 2022. The Particulars were sent through electronic mode to those equity shareholders whose e-mail addresses are registered with Link Intime India Private Limited ("Link Intime"), Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Transferee Company/Amalgamating Company and/or the concerned depositories and through speed post, physically, to those equity shareholders who have not registered their e-mail addresses with Link Intime and/or the concerned depositories. The Particulars are also available on www.hdfc.com, www.bsindia.com, and www.nseindia.com, and www.evoting.nsdl.com.

Copies of the Particulars can be obtained free of charge, between 10.00 a.m. to 12.00 noon on all working days up to the date of the Meeting, at the registered office of the Transferee Company/Amalgamating Company, or from the office of its advocates, M/s. Singh & Co., Singh House, 1, Magnet Corporate Park, Off Sola Bridge, S. G. Highway, Ahmedabad - 380 059, Gujarat, India, or by sending a request along with details of shareholders by email at investor@hdfc.com.

Since the Meeting is being held pursuant to the Order passed by NCLT and in compliance of MCA Circulars through VC, physical attendance of the equity shareholders has been dispensed with. Accordingly, the facility for appointment of proxy by the equity shareholders of the Transferee Company/Amalgamating Company is not available at this Meeting.

The NCLT has appointed Mr. Gautam Doshi, Chartered Accountant, to be the Chairperson of the Meeting.

The Scheme, if approved by the equity shareholders will be subject to the subsequent approval of the NCLT or such other regulatory approvals as may be necessary.

NOTICE is further given that:

- The Transferee Company/Amalgamating Company has provided remote e-voting facility to its equity shareholders to enable them to cast their votes electronically and has availed the services of National Securities Depository Limited ("NSDL") for providing VC facility, remote e-casting and e-voting during the Meeting. The detailed procedure for attending the Meeting through VC and e-voting forms part of the Notice of the Meeting and the equity shareholders are requested to read the same. Some of the important details regarding remote e-voting are provided below:
- | | |
|---|--|
| EVEN | 122542 |
| Commencement of remote e-voting period | Tuesday, November 22, 2022 at 9:00 a.m. (IST) |
| End of remote e-voting period | Thursday, November 24, 2022 at 5:00 p.m. (IST) |
- The remote e-voting module will be disabled by NSDL thereafter.
- The e-voting facility will also be made available during the Meeting to enable the equity shareholders who have not cast their vote through remote e-voting prior to the Meeting may attend the Meeting but shall not be entitled to cast their vote again.
 - The voting rights of the equity shareholders of the Transferee Company/Amalgamating Company shall be in proportion to their share in the paid-up equity share capital of the Transferee Company/Amalgamating Company as on cut-off date i.e., Friday, November 18, 2022.
 - Any person, who becomes an equity shareholder of the Transferee Company/Amalgamating Company after dispatch of the Notice of the Meeting and holds shares as on the cut-off date and who has not registered his/her e-mail address, may obtain the user ID and password by sending a request to evoting@nsdl.co.in. However, if such an equity shareholder is already registered with NSDL for remote e-voting, then he/she can use his/her existing user ID and password for casting the vote.
 - The Scheme shall be acted upon if a majority of persons representing three-fourth in value of the equity shareholders of the Transferee Company/Amalgamating Company voting through remote e-voting and e-voting during the Meeting approve the Scheme, in terms of the provisions of Sections 230 - 232 of the Companies Act.
 - Further, in accordance with Master Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/DIL1/CIR/P2021/000000065 dated November 23, 2021, issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India, the Scheme shall be acted upon only if the number of votes cast by the public shareholders (through remote e-voting and e-voting during the Meeting) in favour of the approval of the Scheme is more than the number of votes cast by the public shareholders against it.
 - Mr. Dhawal Gadda, Practicing Company Secretary (Membership No. BR955 & CP No. 10394) has been appointed as the scrutinizer to scrutinize the e-voting during the Meeting and remote e-voting process in a fair and transparent manner.
 - The results, together with the scrutinizer's report, will be displayed at the registered and corporate offices and on the website of the Transferee Company/Amalgamating Company and on the website of NSDL at www.evoting.nsdl.com and shall be communicated to BSE Limited and the National Stock Exchange of India Limited on or before Saturday, November 26, 2022.
 - In case of any difficulty or queries in connection with attending the Meeting through VC or casting vote through e-voting facility, equity shareholders may contact:

For	Name & Designation	E-mail	Address	Contact number
E-voting	Ms. Pallavi Mhatre, Senior Manager	pallaviv@nsdl.co.in	Trade World, A wing, 4 th Floor, Kamala Mills Compound, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400013	1800 1020 990 / 1800 2244 30
	NSDL	evoting@nsdl.co.in		
VC	Mr. Anubhav Saxena, Assistant Manager	anubhav@nsdl.co.in		

HDFC
 WITH YOU, RIGHT THROUGH
HOUSING DEVELOPMENT FINANCE CORPORATION LIMITED
 (CIN: L7100MH1977PLC019916)
 Registered Office: Ramon House, H. T. Parekh Marg, 169, Backbay Reclamation, Churchgate, Mumbai 400 020.
 Tel. No: 022 6176 6000 Website: www.hdfc.com E-mail: investorcare@hdfc.com
 Corporate Office: HDFC House, H. T. Parekh Marg, 165-166, Backbay Reclamation, Churchgate, Mumbai 400 020.
 Tel. No: 022 6631 6000

Sd/-
Gautam Doshi
 Date: November 3, 2022
 Chairman appointed for the Meeting

PDS Limited (erstwhile PDS Multinational Fashions Limited)

₹5,262cr HI FY23 Topline 58% growth	₹192cr HI FY23 EBITDA 22% growth	₹172cr HI FY23 Normalised PBT 60% growth	₹10.03 HI FY23 EPS Increased by 24%
---	--	--	---

Sales (₹ in Cr) 2,196 to 2,921
 EBITDA (₹ in Cr) 84 to 119
 Normalised PBT (₹ in Cr) 78 to 105
 Return (%) ROCE 36% to ROE 33%

Note: ROCE based on Net Capital Employed. EBIT includes after income emanating from capital employed. Normalized PBT is adjusted for gain from sale of real estate, ESOP cost, new business / EPS mentioned in Basis EPS

Extract of Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022
 (All amounts in ₹ lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended
		30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	292,122.22	234,037.49	219,488.85	526,159.71	382,110.09
2	Other income	3,941.95	2,688.22	1,093.49	4,210.17	5,957.72
3	Total income	296,064.17	236,725.71	220,582.34	530,369.88	388,067.81
4	Total operating expense	283,646.39	229,527.87	213,460.31	513,174.26	374,849.00
5	Earnings before interest and tax	13,839.43	5,794.33	7,849.49	19,543.76	14,420.84
6	Net profit for the period/year (before tax and exceptional items)	12,417.78	4,777.84	7,122.03	17,195.62	13,218.81
7	Net profit for the period/year before tax (after exceptional items and share of loss from associates and joint ventures)	12,425.83	4,729.65	7,090.00	17,155.48	13,268.53
8	Net profit for the period/year after tax (after exceptional items and share of loss from associates and joint ventures)	11,328.73	4,417.89	6,682.86	15,746.62	12,592.97
9	Total comprehensive income for the period/year (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	10,427.42	5,985.57	6,095.49	16,412.99	13,548.46
10	Paid up equity share capital (face value of ₹2 each)	2607.95*	2609.25*	2604.45*	2607.95*	2604.45*
11	Other Equity					84,635.04
12	Earnings/(loss) per share (in ₹) (face value of ₹2 each) - (not annualised)					
	Basic	7.19	2.84	3.97	10.03	8.10
	Diluted	7.05	2.78	3.93	9.84	8.04

* Net of issue of fresh capital & Treasury shares 86,225 (as at 30 September 2021 - 11,225)

Note:
 a) The Financial Results of the Company Group for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2022, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 02 November 2022 and have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors.
 b) The financial performance of the company on standalone basis for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2022 are (₹ in lakhs):

Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended
	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
Turnover	9,748.25	4,049.59	3,436.81	13,797.84	4,795.78
Profit before tax	531.01	551.25	545.45	1,082.26	697.20
Profit After tax	400.26	416.16	416.82	816.42	530.61
Total comprehensive income	394.74	413.97	540.60	808.71	654.39

c) The above is an extract of detailed format of financial results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the Unaudited financial results of the Group and the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2022 are available on the Company's website (www.pdsinternational.com) and on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
PDS Limited
 (erstwhile PDS Multinational Fashions Limited)
 (Deepak Seth)
 Chairman
 DIN: 00003021

Place : Mumbai
 Date : 2-Nov-2022
 CIN: L18101MH2011PLC388088
 Registered Office: Unit No. 971, Solitaire Corporate Park, Andheri Ghatkopar Link Road, Andheri East, Mumbai-400093, Maharashtra, India | Tel: +91 80 67653006 | Fax: +91 22 41411100
 Email: investors@pdsindia.com Website: www.pdsinternational.com

